## BECKER MEISEL ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Contact: Stephanie Michael

Public Relations and Marketing Associate

973-422-1100

smichael@beckermeisel.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Co-Founding Member Ben H. Becker to be Honored by the New Jersey Bankruptcy Lawyers Foundation

**Livingston, N.J., June 7, 2013** – Ben H. Becker, Becker Meisel's co-founding member and co-chair of the firm's bankruptcy, insolvency and creditors' rights group, will be honored by the New Jersey Bankruptcy Lawyers Foundation at the organization's 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Dinner and Golf and Tennis Classic. The event will be held at the Maplewood Country Club. Registration and lunch will begin at 11 a.m., and golf and tennis will begin at 12 p.m. A cocktail reception will commence at 6 p.m., followed by dinner.

"The firm is thrilled that Ben has received this great and deserved honor by an organization for which he holds in such high regard," said co-founding member Stacey L. Meisel. "We are very proud of Ben's numerous accomplishments."

The New Jersey Bankruptcy Lawyers Foundation was created to raise funds from the bankruptcy bar and their associates to assist debtors and other financially distressed individuals. NJBLF is a privately funded, statewide, nonprofit organization committed to reaching out to individuals in genuine need of additional financial assistance. It is our mission to give back to the system in which we work everyday. For more information about the Foundation, visit <a href="http://www.njblf.org/">http://www.njblf.org/</a>. Click <a href="http://www.njblf.org/">here</a> for the event flyer.

###

## **About Becker Meisel LLC**

Becker Meisel is a premier mid-market firm serving the New York, New Jersey and Philadelphia corridor. In addition to providing the complete spectrum of legal services needed by corporate clients - from litigation, sophisticated transactional, labor and employment and bankruptcy law counseling, to intellectual property, real estate and construction law-related advice - the firm also provides the full scope of family law representation, estate planning and administration services to individuals and families. Becker Meisel's size and regional footprint allow for delivery of sophisticated services in a manner not only focused on results, but also on the client's return on their legal For more information. please call 973-422-1100. visit investment. www.beckermeisel.com.